
HOLE

Black

Green

Green/White

White

Handicap

Par

+/-

Red

Red/Aqua

Aqua

Handicap

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

380 377 581 179 373 178 511 399 431

352 369 544 164 347 160 492 344 401

352 330 506 150 347 160 492 344 375

325 330 506 150 317 148 454 305 375

13 9 1 11 7 17 5 15 3

4 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 4

312 297 450 130 316 137 448 292 349

312 297 443 90 260 96 379 292 309

276 262 443 90 260 96 379 237 309

7 11 1 15 9 17 3 13 5

OUT

3409

3173

3056

2910

36

2731

2478

2352 7989 Grand Lely Drive • Naples, Florida 34113 
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WELCOME TO THE CLASSICS
USGA Rules Govern All Play With the exception of the following local rules
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1-800-238-7267•	 Out of Bounds - Defined by white stakes or outside golf course property (i.e., roads, homes).

•	 Lateral Water Hazards - Defined by red stakes and/or lines.

•	 Environmentally Sensitive Areas - Defined by red stakes with a green cap. Players may not search for or 
play golf balls in these areas.

•	 Drop areas are located on Holes #4 and #12.

•	 �Black and white striped poles in the middle of the fairway are 150 yards to the center of the green. 100 
and 200 yardage plates are also in the fairway.

PLEASE:
•	 Pace of Play - We fully expect all golfers to play 

within the USGA Pace of Play Guidelines of 13.5 
minutes per hole or a total of 4 hrs. 5 min. per 
round.

• 	Repair all divots in fairways and rough and all 	
ball marks on green (Remember! 1 + 1 - yours 	
and one other).

• 	Rake bunkers.
•	 When lightning/thunderstorms approach, seek 

shelter immediately.
•	 Course is irrigated with reclaimed water. 	

Do not drink.
•	 You are responsible for any injury to people or 

damage to property caused by your actions, 
including errant golf shots.

RATING/SLOPE

MEN:

Black	 72.7/134

Green	 70.0/128

Green/ 
White	 69.0/124

White	 68.0/122

Red	 66.2/114

Red/ 
Aqua	 64.0/110

Aqua	 63.2/108

WOMEN:

Red	 70.7/126

Red/ 
Aqua	 68.7/110

Aqua	 67.5/107
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_Check Tees 
Played

•	 Appropriate 
golf attire 
is required. 
Shirts must 
be tucked in 
and hats worn 
forward at all 
times.

•	 Golf carts 
must remain 
on the paths 
around tees 
and greens 
and on all Par 
3’s. Please use 
the 90° rule at 
all times.



10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 TOT HCP NET

419 525 156 348 387 366 190 506 408 6714

387 479 144 298 371 346 174 490 377 6239

353 479 144 298 354 346 145 475 356 6006

353 431 132 279 354 315 145 475 356 5750

6 8 16 18 4 12 14 10 2

4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 72

301 419 102 264 346 263 134 443 342 5345

290 419 98 264 285 229 134 374 272 4843

290 384 98 219 285 229 120 374 272 4623

10 2 12 16 8 14 18 4 6

OUT

3409

3173

3056

2910

36

2731

2478

2352

IN

3305

3066

2950

2840

36

2614

2365

2271
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